

Form PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)

102627353 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
Eiki MATSUO V2-5-53	Name: <u>NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Street Address: <u>37-8, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-Ku,</u> <u>Tokyo-To, Japan</u>
	City:State: Zip:Country:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	9
[X] Assignment [] Merger	S. P. 437
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	729 U
[] Other	2581
Execution Date: May 6, 2003	2
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No(s).: Additional numbers	B. Patent No(s).: attached? [] YES [X] NO
	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ed: [X] Enclosed
Richard P. Berg Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415
8/2003 LMUELLER 00000073 10729437	8. Deposit account number:
d:8021 40.00 DP \	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any
Richard P. Berg Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,145	December 5, 2003 Signature Date
-	et, attachments, and document; [2] plus \$40 check :

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

PATENT REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0625

B-4460PCTDIV¶ 621266-3 EV301025965US

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Eiki Matsuo**, a individual, located at 6666-235 Oaza Kamisuwa, Suwa-Shi, Nagano-Ken, Japan (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the following patent application(s) in the United States of America:

U.S. Application No. 10/031,026; "Imaging Optical System"

AND WHEREAS, **NEC Viewtechnology**, **Ltd.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at 37-8, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo-To, Japan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid patent application(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent application(s) including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid patent application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the its corporate seal this day of Ma	said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and affixed $\frac{y}{2003}$.
	Eiki Matsuo
[Corporate Seal]	By Listi matsuo (Tide)
Attest:	
Misako Matsuo	
Misako MATSUO [Title]	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the its corporate seal this6 day ofMay	said ASSIGNEE has executed this document and affixed, 20_3
[Corporate Seal]	NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd.,
Attest:	By Jomoo Yanase Tomoo YANASE, General Manage Title
Shunji Mishikawa [Title]	

RECORDED: 12/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0626